
 

SOMI/LEGAL & SECRETARIAL/BSE/2023/41 

FAX/REGD.A.D/COURIER/E-MAIL/E-FILING 

DATE: 12/08/2023 

 

 

To,  

The BSE Limited                                Security Code: 533001 

Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers,                                           Security ID: SOMICONV 

Dalal Street, 

Mumbai-400001 

Phones: 91-22-22721233/4 

Fax: 022-22721919 
 

 

Sir,  

 

SUBJECT: UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER 

ENDED 30
TH

 JUNE, 2023 (Q1) 

 

In pursuance of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, find enclosed herewith the Standalone Unaudited 

Financial Results along with Limited Review Report by the Statutory Auditors of the 

Company for the First Quarter ended 30
th

 June, 2023 (Q1) duly taken on record by the 

Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. August 12, 2023. 

 

The Meeting of the Board commenced at 3:30 p.m. and concluded at 5:00 p.m. 

 

The above information will be available on the website of the Company i.e. 

www.somiinvestor.com. 

 

Kindly take note of the above on your records. 

 

 

For SOMI CONVEYOR BELTINGS LIMITED 

 

 

 

AMIT BAXI 

(Company Secretary and Compliance Officer) 

Enclosure: As Above  



SOMI CONVEYOR BELTINGS LTD,
Regd' office : 4F-15 oliver House, New Power House Road, Jodhpur (Rajasthan)-3r12001

Emair: md@somiconveyor.co, 

",il"Jrirliiffi#Iiilill"J.*. 
Mob. No. +e1-e82eo-2347r

STATEMENT OF STAND.ALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Rs. ln Lrkh3

PARTICULARS
Quartor onded

June 30,2023

(Un-Audited)

Procoding 3

Month3 endod

Mar 3'1, 2023
(Audited)

Corresponding
Ouarter ended

June 30, 2022
(Un-Audited)

Yoar to date

figurc of curront
poriod ended

June 30,2023

(Un-Audited)

Year to dato

ligure of
prcYiou3 poriod

ended June 30,

2022
(Un-Auditedl

Previous Year

ended Mrrch,
31,2023

(Audited)

. Revenue from opemtions
I Othrr ln.nmc

1676.30
ato

3878.70

5.38

'1339.48

Ail
1676.30

Alo
1339.48

AV
9373.29

to 6a

lll. Total Revenua (l +l 1682.79 388{-08 1316.O2 16E2.79 1346.02 9392.E2

V. Exoenses:

lost of Materials consumed
)urchase of Stock-in-Trade

lhanges in inventories of finished goods, Work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade
:mployee benefi t expens€
:inancial costs

)epreciation and amortization expense
)ther exDenses

1593.41

0.00

(366.86

93.26

41.79

26.U
213.24

2145.46

0.00

895.69

101.1 1

62.39

28.29
A" 1A

1 1 18.78

0.00
(152.33

80.53

04.65

23.92

161. t4

1593.41

0.00
(366.86

93.26

41.79

26.64

2',t3.28

r 1 18.78

0.00

(152.33

80.53

64.65

23.92

161.14

6567.68

0.00

637.46

360.06

271.38

101.25

'1027.53

lV. Total Expenses 1601.52 3655.32 1296.69 1601.52 1298.89 8965.36

V. Profu(Loss) before exceptional and tax (lll - lV)
Vl. Exceptional ltems

Vll. Profiu(Loss) bofore tax (V - Vl)

Vlll. Tax expense:

('l ) Curent Tax
(2) Defened Tax

Total Tax Exmnses

41.27

Ntt
s1.27

15.39

4.76

20.15

228.76

NIL

22A.76

38.34
(7.891

30 a5

49.33

NIL

49.33

5.45

6.97

12.42

81.27

NIL

81.27

15.39

4.76

20.15

49.33

NIL

49.33

5.45

6.97

12.42

127.16

NIL

427.46

67.98

12.67

80.65

X. ProfiU(Lo$l for the poriod from Continuing Oporations (Afte. Tax) (Vll-Vtll) 61.12 198.31 36.91 61.12 36.91 846.81

X. Profiu(Loss) for the period from Discontinued Operations
)(l. Tax expenses of Discontlnued Operations

|(l1. ProfiU(Loss) for the Doriod from Discontinued ODentions aAfter Taxl (X-Xll

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

NI

N'L

NIL

NI

NIL

NIL

NI

Xlll. Profig(Lossl for the ooriod llx-Xlll 6tt 198.31 36.9'l 61.1 2 36.91 346.E1
XlV, Other Comprehensivs lncome (OCU

a) ltems that will not be classified to prcfit or los3
i) Actuarial Gains and Losses

ii) income tax related io items that will not be reclassified to proft or loss.

b) items that will be classitied to profit or loss
i) lncome tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss.

XlV. Total Other Comprshen3iyo lncome

(1.30

0.33

NIL

/o q7

(1 4.98

3.77

NIL

(11.21

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

(1.301

0.33

NIL

/n q7'

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

(14.981

3.77

NIL

t11.21'.
(V Total ComDrehensive lncome (Noi of Tax) txlll+xlvl 60.15 't87.10 36.91 60.15 36.91 335.60

XVI Net Profil attributable to:

i) Owners

ii) Non- Controlling lnterest

XVll Profit for ths Period attributablo to:
i) Owners

ii) Non- Contrclling lnterest

Xvlll Other Comprehensive lncoms for the Period attributable to:
i) Owners
ii) Non- Controlling lnterest

XIX Total Comprohensive lncome fo, tho Period attributable to:
i) Owners
i\ N^h- a^hl.^lli^^ l^ta.6.t

61.12

NIL

61.12

NIL

(0.97

NIL

60.1 5
Nti

198.31

NIL

198.31

NIL

(11 .21

NIL

187.10
|Jlt

36.91

NIL

36.9'l

NIL

NIL

NIL

36.91
xilt

61.12

NIL

61.12

NIL

(0.e7)

NIL

60.'t5

36.91

NIL

36.91

NIL

NIL

NIL

36.91

346.81

NIL

346.81

NIL

(11.21

NIL

335.60

(X. Eaming per equity share:

(1) Basic
(2) Diluted

(Xl. Paid -up equity share Capital (fdce value per share Rs. lo/-each)

(Xll. Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous
\ccountino Year

0.52

0.52

1177.97

4927.42

'1.68

1.68

1',t77.97

4699.5'r

0.31

0.31

1177.97

4699.5'l

0.52

0.52
't177 .97

4927.42

0.31

0.31

1177.97

4699.51

2.94

2.94

1177.97

4699.51

Notesi

Statutory Auditor of the company.

act,2013.

3. The financial results of the company are also avilable on the website of the company ww.somiinvestor.com

4. The Company is exclusively enganged in manufacturinS and sale of lndustrial Conveyor Belts. \
5. The Company does not have any subsi{iAfyfq:ny \

-*\\
'' )--,a 9t 'nclffd\il 

-'
_1 \ l\a '()\'

3liffffiX,il#.r'
(DlN:00351846)

cFo

PLACE: Jodhpur

DATE:- 1208/2023



SOM! CONVEYOR BETTINGS LTD.

Regd. Office :4F-15 Oliver House, New Power House Road, Jodhpur (Rajasthan)-342001

Email: md@somiconveyor.com Website: www.somiinvestor.com Mob. No. +91-98290-2347L

Cl N : 125192RJ2000PtC016480

Additional disclosures as per regulation 52lal of Securities & Exchange Board of lndia (tisting Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 on standalone financial results for the first quarter ended 30 June 2023:

(Rs. ln Lakhs except ratios)

PARTICULARS
Quarter Ended

June 30,2023

Correspoding

Quarter Ended

June 30,2022

Previous Year

Ended March 31,

2023

(Un-Audlted) (Un-Audited) (Audited)

a i F.esen'et [exci u ji:lg rer.'a I uatic n rese n'es] 49E7.51 4736.43 4927.,12

b)Outstanding Debt 1558.35 2635.05 7760.32

[c)Securities Premium 1818.17 1818.17 1818.17

[d) Net Worth 6710.10 6458.95 6649.95

e) Debt-Equity Ratio (ln Time) 0.23 o.4L o.26

[f) Debt Service Coverage Ratio (ln Time) 7.70 0.98 1.77

(g) Return on Equity Ratio (ln %)* 3.66% 2.29% s.3L%

(h) lnventory-Turnover Ratio (ln Time)* 1.66 0.95 2.08

(i) Net Profit Ratio (ln %) 3.63Yo 2.74% 3.70%

(j) Return on Capitdl Employed (ln %)* 6.94% 5.79% 9.30%

* Ratios for the quarter have been annualised

FOR SOMICONVEYOR BETTINGS LIMITED

l"\ [)| \--''
MANTSHIBOHRA

cFo

PIACE : Jodhpur

DATE:- t2-O8-2O23

FOR SOMI CONVEYOR BELTINGS TIMITED

'l

-a 
qa_,_-

< ^ ^\D-rD\SCl'2,\' '()
OM PRAKASH BHANSALI

MANAGING DIRECTOR

(DrN:0d3s1846)
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SINGHVI & MEHTA

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

BEHIND MEDICAL AUDITORIUMf 166-A, SECTOR-D, SHASTP.I NAGAR, JODHPUR-03 DIAL: (O) 2637350 (M)-94-141-39933

Limited Review Report on Unaudited Standalone quarterlv financial results of
The Companv Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listino Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

BOA,RO OF DIRECTORS

SOMI CONVEYOR BELTINGS LIMITED

We have reviewed 
'the 

accompanying statement of unaudited financial resultd of SOMI

CONVEYOR BELTINGS LIMITED for the quarter ended 30tf'June 2023.This statement is

the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of

Directors.Our responsibility ls to issue a report on these financial statements based on our

review.

This Statenrent, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by

the Comppny's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial

Reporting", prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant

rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in india. Our

responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the

independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of

India. This standard requires that lve plan and perform the review to obtain moderate

assurance as to whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement. A

review is 'limited primarily to inquiries of company perdonnel and analytical procedures

applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not

performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

l1]',UNIVERSITYPLAZA,vua-vffirrlaroaeAD(GU].loIar,tol+s-g15ssr1r.a193.233.55933,93-28255933
e-rrail : casinghvimehta@gmail.com

q
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SINGHVI & MEHTA
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

BEHIND MEDICAL AUDITORIUM, 156-A, SECTOR-D/ SHASTRI NAGAR, JODHPUR-03 DIAL: (O) 2637350 (M)-94-141-39933

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us

to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in

accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices

and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation

33 of the SEBI (Llsting Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including

the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

FOR SINGHVI & MEHTA

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FRN:002464W

q k,tur--
o

(GARIMA TATER)

PARTI{ER

M.NO.: 44V752
PLACE : JODHPUR

DATED: 12.08.23
U DIN 

=23407 
7 52BGUFUK2995

111, UNIVER5ITY pLAzA, VIJAY CHAR RASTA, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABAD (GUJ.)DIAL:(O) 48915933 (M) 93-283-55933,93-28255933

e-mail : casinghvimehta@gmail.com
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